



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 1 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2100000	0.00	0.73	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.73	MILE	300.00	\$218	\$218
	0.00	8.24	R010504	814(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		8.24	MILE	400.00	\$3,296	\$3,296
	0.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.19		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	1.20		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	1.73	1.85	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.12	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$37
	2.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.26		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
Route Subtotal												\$3,514
2140000	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	70.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	0.00	11.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		7.80	MILE	225.00	\$1,755	\$1,755
					PAC TO#14 - FSRM							
	0.00	12.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	12.20	MILE	225.00	\$2,745	\$2,745
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	2.60	2.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
2140030	2.60	2.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	10.70	10.70	D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	43.00	LN FT	200.00	\$8,600	\$8,600
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
2140030	10.70	10.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,700	\$1,700
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
2140030	10.70	10.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.00	CU YD	40.00	\$800	\$800
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
Route Subtotal												\$22,000
2140030	0.00	0.50	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT		3.00	MILE	175.00	\$525	\$525
					PAC TO#15							
2140030	0.00	0.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	7.00	\$280	\$280
					PAC TO#15							



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 2 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.95	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		0.33	MILE	225.00	\$74	\$74
Route Subtotal												\$879
2140200	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		1.96	MILE	225.00	\$441	\$441
Route Subtotal												\$441
2160000	0.00	5.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	225.00	\$540	\$540
	2.40		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project ARRA - Remove 60" dia culvert and replace w/ 18' span x 9' rise x 95' long arch. Non-AOP	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$320,000	\$320,000
	5.20	7.68	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.62	MILE	225.00	\$364	\$364
Route Subtotal												\$320,904
2160100	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		0.33	MILE	225.00	\$74	\$74
	0.50		S020104		Structures-Construction-Install new-Special project ERBA - Remove/reinstall Hilfiker wall at end of N. Fk. Matheny bridge	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$71,500	\$71,500
Route Subtotal												\$71,574
2170000	0.00	14.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		9.48	MILE	225.00	\$2,133	\$2,133
Route Subtotal												\$2,133
2180000	0.00	5.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.47	MILE	225.00	\$556	\$556
	1.85	1.85	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	1.85	1.85	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	1.85	1.85	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	TON	300.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	2.00	2.00	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		9.00	TON	300.00	\$2,700	\$2,700



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 3 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-							
					PAC TO#15							
	2.80	2.80	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	18.00	TON	300.00	\$5,400	\$5,400
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	2.80	2.80	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,610	\$2,610
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	2.80	2.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	2.85	2.85	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,700	\$1,700
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	3.10	3.10	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		10.00	TON	300.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
					PAC TO#15							
	3.10	3.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		34.00	CU YD	10.00	\$340	\$340
					PAC TO#15							
	3.10	3.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600
					PAC TO#15							
	5.30	9.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.61	MILE	225.00	\$587	\$587
					PAC TO#14							
Route Subtotal											\$24,893	
2190000	0.00	4.40	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		2.94	MILE	220.00	\$647	\$647
					PAC TO#15							
	0.00	4.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.51	MILE	225.00	\$1,015	\$1,015
					PAC TO#15							
	0.00	5.34	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.49	MILE	225.00	\$560	\$560
					PAC TO#14							
	2.10	2.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$350	\$350
					PAC TO#14							
	5.34	11.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.22	MILE	225.00	\$950	\$950
					PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal											\$3,521	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 4 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2190147	0.00		T020104		Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Special project INT 2190			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$110
2190190	0.08		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2190			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$110
2190200	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.96	MILE	225.00	\$441	\$441
Route Subtotal												\$441
2190205	0.30	1.35	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.05	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$526
Route Subtotal												\$0
2200000	0.00	8.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal AARA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	8.30	MILE	1000.00	\$8,300	\$8,300
	0.00	10.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		8.89	MILE	225.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	15.10	R0101	811(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		7.05	MILE	225.00	\$1,586	\$1,586
	0.00	38.45	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		65.71	MILE	175.00	\$11,499	\$11,499
	10.90	10.90	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#16 - NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		22.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,870	\$1,870
	10.90	10.90	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 24"x70' (INCLUDES EXCAVATION) NFXF14 - RA	FS - CONT		180.00	LN FT	50.00	\$9,000	\$9,000
	10.90	10.90	V01	841(01)	Vegetation-Establish PAC TO#16 NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		0.11	ACRE	2200.00	\$242	\$242
	10.90	10.90	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600
	10.90	10.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16 NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		242.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,420	\$2,420
	10.90	10.90	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- PAC TO#16 NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		28.90	TON	300.00	\$8,670	\$8,670



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 5 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	12.20		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CMES replace culvert w/ 66"x120' culvert & concrete headwall	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$70,000	\$70,000
	12.40	12.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		146.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,460	\$1,460
	13.00	14.00	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.13	MILE	230.00	\$260	\$260
	13.00	21.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 NFXF14-RA	FS - CONT		206.00	CU YD	40.00	\$8,240	\$8,240
	13.00	21.80	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	9.83	MILE	300.00	\$2,949	\$2,949
	13.50	13.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14 - 36"x60'	FS - CONT		43.00	LN FT	87.00	\$3,741	\$3,741
	13.50	13.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	13.50	13.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425
	18.00	18.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.46	MILE	1000.00	\$460	\$460
Route Subtotal											\$134,123	
2200140	0.00	0.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		1.00	CU YD	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.25		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material Actual cost = \$720	FS - CONT		24.00	CU YD	10.00	\$240	\$240
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	49.00	\$49	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$399	
2203000	0.00	1.60	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.07	MILE	220.00	\$235	\$235
	0.00	1.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		75.00	CU YD	40.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	1.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.27	MILE	1000.00	\$1,270	\$1,270
	0.00	1.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		1.04	MILE	225.00	\$234	\$234



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 6 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.46	MILE	225.00	\$328	\$328
	1.50	1.60	D020207		Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Special project ARRA - remove fish blockage culvert, do stream simulation for this AOP project	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$100,000	\$100,000
	1.60	3.00	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - drainage & stabilization - put 1.4 miles into ML 1	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.40	EACH	110.00	\$0	\$0
Route Subtotal												\$105,068
2203030	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.16	MILE	1000.00	\$160	\$160
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 030			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.03	0.09	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.06	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$30
	0.10	0.16	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - put 0.06 miles into ML 1 by doing drainage & stabilization	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.06	EACH	110.00	\$2,650	\$2,650
Route Subtotal												\$2,810
2203040	0.00	0.56	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - frairage & stabilization on 0.6 miles of road, put into ML 1	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.56	EACH	110.00	\$7,650	\$7,650
Route Subtotal												\$7,650
2203050	0.00	0.59	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - drainage & stabilization on 0.6 miles, put into ML 1	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.60	EACH	110.00	\$8,778	\$8,778
Route Subtotal												\$8,778
2203052	0.00	0.70	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - drainage & stabilization 0.7 miles, put into ML 1	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	EACH	110.00	\$10,924	\$10,924
Route Subtotal												\$10,924
2204000	0.00	13.86	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		12.62	MILE	225.00	\$2,840	\$2,840
	0.00	13.86	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		6.47	MILE	225.00	\$1,456	\$1,456
	0.00	13.86	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		9.26	MILE	220.00	\$2,037	\$2,037



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 7 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	17.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	17.20	MILE	1000.00	\$17,200	\$17,200
	13.86	17.72	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.17	MILE	225.00	\$488	\$488
Route Subtotal											\$24,021	
2204090	0.00	0.55	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		0.36	MILE	225.00	\$81	\$81
Route Subtotal											\$81	
2204110	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.70	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$158
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$700	\$700
Route Subtotal											\$700	
2204111	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.20	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$45
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2204190	0.00	1.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.24	MILE	225.00	\$279	\$279
Route Subtotal											\$279	
2205000	0.00	3.39	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			3.39	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$3,390
	2.90		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2205121			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.92		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2205130			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.39		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2205050			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal											\$330	
2206000	0.00	8.72	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	225.00	\$1,282	\$1,282
	2.80	6.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	CU YD	7.00	\$280	\$280
	7.70	7.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 8 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	7.70	7.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	7.70	7.70	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	32.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	8.20	8.20	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	85.00	\$850	\$850
	8.20	8.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	8.20	8.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$6,038
2207000	0.00	10.91	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.06	MILE	225.00	\$1,588	\$1,588
	1.35	5.00	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15 (RIPRAP FOR CULVERT INSTALLATIONS)	FS - CONT		6.00	CU YD	85.00	\$510	\$510
	1.35	5.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15 (BEDDING FOR CULVERT INSTALLATIONS)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600
	1.35	5.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15 (THREE INSTALLATIONS)	FS - CONT		76.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,800	\$3,800
	1.40	1.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$210	\$210
	2.40	7.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	137.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,370	\$1,370
Route Subtotal												\$8,078
2207015	0.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 9 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2207060	0.00	0.00	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	400.00	\$400	\$400
	0.20	0.20	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$210	\$210
Route Subtotal												\$610
2208000	0.00	1.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.55	MILE	225.00	\$349	\$349
	0.00	5.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		3.72	MILE	225.00	\$837	\$837
Route Subtotal												\$1,186
2208100	0.00	4.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 4.4 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	4.40	EACH	110.00	\$300,000	\$300,000
	4.40	5.83	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - decommission 1.43 miles	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.43	EACH	110.00	\$91,900	\$91,900
Route Subtotal												\$391,900
2210000	0.00	6.39	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		4.12	MILE	225.00	\$927	\$927
	2.30	2.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	2.30	2.30	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.00	CU YD	85.00	\$170	\$170
	2.30	2.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	2.70	2.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	2.70	2.70	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	32.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	2.70	2.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	4.50	4.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 10 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.50	4.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	4.50	4.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
Route Subtotal											\$6,377	
2210020	0.00	0.27	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.27	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$266
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2210044	0.04		T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier Suspension cable broken.			1.00	EACH	400.00	\$0	\$400
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2210072	0.03	0.34	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.31	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$155
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2210088	0.52	0.52	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2220000	0.00	9.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIMM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	9.17	MILE	1000.00	\$9,170	\$9,170
	0.00	9.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		8.35	MILE	225.00	\$1,879	\$1,879
	0.00	9.17	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		6.13	MILE	220.00	\$1,349	\$1,349
	0.00	9.17	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		4.28	MILE	225.00	\$963	\$963
	2.65	2.65	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		2.00	CU YD	85.00	\$170	\$170
	2.65	2.65	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		29.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,523	\$2,523
	2.65	2.65	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	4.50	4.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	7.00	\$140	\$140



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 11 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.50	4.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	4.50	4.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.53	MILE	175.00	\$268	\$268
	4.50	4.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	4.50	4.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		23.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
	4.60	5.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		130.00	CU YD	7.00	\$910	\$910
	6.00	6.00	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	6.00	6.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		22.00	LN FT	87.00	\$1,914	\$1,914
	6.00	6.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
Route Subtotal											\$22,115	
2220110	0.00	0.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$120
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2258000	0.13		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2258010			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	5.81		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2258040			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal											\$220	
2258010	0.05		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2258100	0.00	5.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		3.27	MILE	225.00	\$736	\$736
Route Subtotal											\$736	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 12 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2259000	0.00	6.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		4.50	MILE	225.00	\$1,012	\$1,012
	1.60	1.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		23.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
	1.60	1.60	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425
	1.60	1.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	5.20	5.20	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		14.00	LN FT	87.00	\$1,218	\$1,218
Route Subtotal											\$4,006	
2259042	0.00	1.75	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.14	MILE	225.00	\$256	\$256
Route Subtotal											\$256	
2270000	0.00	9.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		8.80	MILE	225.00	\$1,980	\$1,980
	3.00	6.00	D02010401	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert attachment-Debris rack HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	6.00	25.46	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.82	MILE	1000.00	\$10,820	\$10,820
	6.60		D0105		Drainage-Maintenance-Special project ERBA - re-install 102' dia culvert, replace fill	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$15,400	\$15,400
	9.90	15.56	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		5.03	MILE	225.00	\$1,132	\$1,132
	11.00	25.46	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	17.42	MILE	220.00	\$3,832	\$3,832
	12.60	12.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	10.00	\$500	\$500
	12.60	12.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R - 24"x40'	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	70.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	12.80	13.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	34.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,360	\$1,360



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 13 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	15.60	25.46	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		8.80	MILE	225.00	\$1,980	\$1,980
	16.00	16.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	34.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,360	\$1,360
	16.30	16.30	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	21.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,785	\$1,785
	16.40	19.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	480.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,800	\$4,800
	20.00	25.46	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.58	MILE	225.00	\$1,256	\$1,256
Route Subtotal												\$51,205
2270100	0.35	0.70	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch			0.35	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$77
Route Subtotal												\$0
2270140	0.06		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270141			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$110
2270300	0.28		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270310			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.01		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270330			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.34		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270350			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.60		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270370			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.74		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2270390			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$550
2270600	0.00	2.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		1.78	MILE	225.00	\$400	\$400
Route Subtotal												\$400



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 14 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2272030	0.04		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Restroom			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
Route Subtotal												\$110
2272070	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.80	MILE	1000.00	\$800	\$800
Route Subtotal												\$800
2272100	0.20	0.20	T020101	FP-619	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Barrier PAC TO#16 -QSTP- PURCHASE & INSTALL	FS - CONT		1.56	EACH	5000.00	\$7,800	\$7,800
Route Subtotal												\$7,800
2272130	0.15	0.28	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.12	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$27
Route Subtotal												\$0
2272151	0.00	0.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$350	\$350
	0.00	0.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.54	MILE	1000.00	\$540	\$540
Route Subtotal												\$890
2272160	1.80	2.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	414.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,140	\$4,140
	2.30	2.30	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,700	\$1,700
Route Subtotal												\$5,840
2272170	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.30	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$68
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$300
Route Subtotal												\$0
2272171	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.30	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$68
	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$300
Route Subtotal												\$0
2272173	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 15 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.10	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$22
Route Subtotal												\$0
2272200	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.20	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$45
Route Subtotal												\$0
2273000	0.00	1.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.18	MILE	225.00	\$266	\$266
	0.00	1.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		76.00	CU YD	40.00	\$3,040	\$3,040
	1.20	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
Route Subtotal												\$4,306
2275000	0.00	2.76	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.76	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,760
Route Subtotal												\$0
2275200	0.00	1.94	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.94	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,942
	0.16	1.67	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			1.51	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$265
Route Subtotal												\$0
2275231	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0
2280000	0.00	4.72	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		3.08	MILE	225.00	\$693	\$693
	4.10	4.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		23.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
	4.10	4.10	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		8.15	CU YD	85.00	\$693	\$693
	4.10	4.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	4.50	4.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	4.50	4.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		8.15	CU YD	85.00	\$693	\$693



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 16 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.50	4.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		23.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
Route Subtotal												\$4,778
2281000	4.90	8.23	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.89	MILE	220.00	\$856	\$856
	4.90	8.23	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.65	MILE	230.00	\$840	\$840
	4.90	8.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.63	MILE	1000.00	\$4,630	\$4,630
	7.00	8.23	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	310.00	CU YD	10.00	\$3,100	\$3,100
Route Subtotal												\$9,425
2281100	0.82		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project major cmp			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$110
2281183	0.00	0.84	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.84	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$843
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294000	3.05	6.69	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			3.64	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,818
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294100	0.17	0.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.21	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$210
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294130	0.00	2.33	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.33	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,334
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294136	0.18		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294150	0.25	0.55	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$300
Route Subtotal												\$0
2294157	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$300
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 17 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2294200	0.00	0.34	R010504	814(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- mileage includes parking spurs.	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	400.00	\$440	\$440
Route Subtotal											\$440	
2294220	0.00	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.20	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$45
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2294260	0.20		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int trail			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2294280	0.00	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,200
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2294460	0.00	1.30	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decom in lieu of repair 1.3 miles of road. Remaining 0.2 miles done w/ ERBA	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.30	EACH	110.00	\$96,050	\$96,050
	1.30	1.50	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - decommission in lieu of repair.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.20	EACH	110.00	\$16,410	\$16,410
Route Subtotal											\$112,460	
2294461	0.00	1.40	D0105		Drainage-Maintenance-Special project CMES - decomission in lieu of repair	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.40	EACH	110.00	\$112,500	\$112,500
Route Subtotal											\$112,500	
2294500	0.00	1.40	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.58	MILE	230.00	\$363	\$363
	0.00	1.40	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.69	MILE	220.00	\$372	\$372
Route Subtotal											\$735	
2294540	0.00	0.30	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.35	MILE	230.00	\$80	\$80
	0.00	0.30	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.36	MILE	220.00	\$79	\$79
Route Subtotal											\$160	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 18 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2300000	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	29.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,160	\$1,160
	0.00	33.99	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		30.21	MILE	225.00	\$6,797	\$6,797
	1.10	2.70	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.33	MILE	230.00	\$536	\$536
	1.20	2.40	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		1.28	MILE	300.00	\$384	\$384
	2.70	9.41	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		12.75	MILE	200.00	\$2,550	\$2,550
	3.50	7.75	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) Deep Patch	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	110.00	\$217,460	\$217,460
	9.50	17.80	R0101	811(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	9.27	MILE	300.00	\$2,781	\$2,781
	29.00	33.99	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1,648.	CU YD	40.00	\$65,920	\$65,920
	29.00	33.99	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.10	MILE	225.00	\$1,148	\$1,148
Route Subtotal											\$298,736	
2300200	1.07	1.07	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2300220	0.03		T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier repaint the gate, new sign needed on gate			1.00	EACH	400.00	\$0	\$400
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2300240	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.26	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$258
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2300260	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2300280	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$700
Route Subtotal											\$0	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 19 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2300480	0.17	0.20	V03	843(02)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders Scotch broom, hawksweed, tans, and a few thistle in landing on left.			0.03	MILE	200.00	\$0	\$6
Route Subtotal												\$0
2300500	1.32		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2300530			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.06		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2370			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$220
2300510	0.04	0.54	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.50	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$88
Route Subtotal												\$0
2300640	0.00	0.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	152.00	CU YD	40.00	\$6,080	\$6,080
	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.41	MILE	225.00	\$92	\$92
Route Subtotal												\$6,172
2340000	0.00	11.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		9.87	MILE	225.00	\$2,221	\$2,221
Route Subtotal												\$2,221
2340100	0.00	1.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,405
Route Subtotal												\$0
2340140	0.00	1.14	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.14	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,141
Route Subtotal												\$0
2340141	0.22	0.24	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Right turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$110
2340200	0.00	5.73	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		4.98	MILE	225.00	\$1,120	\$1,120
Route Subtotal												\$1,120
2340270	0.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 20 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2340360	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$0
2340400	0.00	1.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	225.00	\$225	\$225
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT - ACCESS TO WASHOUT							
	0.00	6.35	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$25,000	\$25,000
					CMES - re-establish access to back part of road so NEPA can be completed Fall FY 09 on this decom in lieu of repair.							
Route Subtotal												\$25,225
2340430	0.00	1.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		1.20	MILE	700.00	\$840	\$840
Route Subtotal												\$840
2340433	0.10		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		80.00	CU YD	7.00	\$560	\$560
Route Subtotal												\$560
2340540	0.00	0.40	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		1.14	MILE	200.00	\$228	\$228
					HCS TO#6							
	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.96	MILE	225.00	\$441	\$441
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$669
2340600	0.11		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0
2341000	15.20	24.94	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		8.66	MILE	225.00	\$1,948	\$1,948
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
	18.80		S020204		Structures-Construction-Remove and dispose-Special project	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$107,500	\$107,500
					ERBA - install new retaining wall to repair road washout - ERFP							
Route Subtotal												\$109,448
2342000	0.00	3.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.09	MILE	225.00	\$695	\$695
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
	14.34	15.98	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.46	MILE	225.00	\$328	\$328
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$1,024



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 21 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2350000	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.14	MILE	300.00	\$1,842	\$1,842
	0.00	12.11	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		10.76	MILE	225.00	\$2,421	\$2,421
Route Subtotal												\$4,263
2351000	0.00	9.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	6.95	MILE	1000.00	\$6,950	\$6,950
	0.00	9.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.12	MILE	225.00	\$2,277	\$2,277
	0.00	9.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	331.00	CU YD	10.00	\$3,310	\$3,310
	0.00	9.90	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	11.19	MILE	230.00	\$2,574	\$2,574
	0.00	9.90	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	11.92	MILE	220.00	\$2,622	\$2,622
	0.00		D020102	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Catch basin HCS - TO#7 - Riprap Catchbasin	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	EACH	100.00	\$450	\$500
	6.50		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - reconstruct washed out fill - ERFO	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$17,550	\$17,550
	9.90	9.90	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	360.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,430	\$3,600
	9.90	10.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	360.00	CU YD	7.00	\$1,170	\$2,520
	9.90	12.91	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.01	MILE	225.00	\$690	\$677
	9.90	12.91	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.01	MILE	220.00	\$795	\$662
	9.90	12.91	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.01	MILE	230.00	\$780	\$692
	9.90	12.91	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Open access to M.P. 9.9 slide - Also 510 spur large fill - HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	EACH	110.00	\$4,635	\$4,635



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 22 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	10.30	10.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	105.00	LN FT	50.00	\$5,250	\$5,250
	11.60	11.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert HCS - TO#7 - Install 24"X30' CMP	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$2,626	\$1,500
	11.60	11.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCS - TO#7 - Haul	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$162	\$210
	11.60	11.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCS - TO#7	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$338	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$54,610
2351200	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
	0.00	0.60	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.60	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$150
	0.40		D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.00	MILE	500.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
Route Subtotal												\$1,000
2351500	0.00	0.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.15	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$150
Route Subtotal												\$0
2352000	0.00	10.84	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure Includes repair of washout @ MP 9.9	FS - CONT		10.84	MILE	700.00	\$7,588	\$7,588
	9.70		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - remove slide, reconstruct fill, replace 24" dia culvert - ERFO	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$57,950	\$57,950
Route Subtotal												\$65,538
2352400	0.00	3.66	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		3.66	MILE	700.00	\$2,562	\$2,562
Route Subtotal												\$2,562
2353000	0.00	0.80	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	200.00	\$304	\$304
	0.00	1.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		1.51	MILE	225.00	\$340	\$340
	0.30	0.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) - Deep Patch	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	110.00	\$90,610	\$90,610
	0.60	1.40	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		0.85	MILE	300.00	\$255	\$255



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 23 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.70	13.17	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		10.20	MILE	225.00	\$2,295	\$2,295
	3.30		D020107	FP-157	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Erosion control ERBA - site repair supplemented by CMES	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	5000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	3.30		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CMES - replace washed out culvert to supplement ERBA. FHWA said replacement of undersized culvert was ineligible	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$23,500	\$23,500
Route Subtotal												\$122,304
2353100	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
Route Subtotal												\$0
2353120	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
	0.00	0.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.50	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$112
Route Subtotal												\$0
2353210	2.52	2.63	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.02	4.03	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$0
2353230	0.00	2.60	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.60	MILE	700.00	\$1,820	\$1,820
Route Subtotal												\$1,820
2354000	0.00	5.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - drainage & stabilization in lieu of ERFO repair on 3.6 miles. Put in ML 1. Remainder funded under ERBA	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	3.60	EACH	110.00	\$364,000	\$364,000
	0.00	6.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.56	MILE	225.00	\$1,701	\$1,701
Route Subtotal												\$365,701
2354300	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2354500	0.00	1.60	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - Drainage and stabilization on 1.6 miles. Put in ML 1.	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.60	EACH	110.00	\$120,000	\$120,000
Route Subtotal												\$120,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 24 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2355000	6.40		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	6.42		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$0
2356000	4.70	9.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.77	MILE	225.00	\$1,073	\$1,073
Route Subtotal												\$1,073
2356520	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
	0.18	0.20	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.79	0.79	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.80	0.85	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.05	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$11
	1.10	1.20	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$0
2360000	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,001
	0.00	4.35	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		4.35	MILE	700.00	\$3,045	\$3,045
	0.36		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.66		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.89		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.91		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					Bent and Missing top of inlet							
	0.99		R02070102		Surface and Roadway-Prism-Cutslope-Layback-Rippable--30-50%			1.00	LN FT		\$0	\$0
	1.00	1.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.13	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$128
	1.13	1.21	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.08	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$82
	1.14		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.27		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.29	1.44	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.15	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$147
	1.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bent inlet			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.44	1.55	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.11	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$106
	1.55	2.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.51	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$506



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 25 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.80		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project INT 2360300			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clog inlet			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.94		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bent inlet			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.12	2.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.19	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$187
	2.30	2.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.59	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$591
	2.40		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2360400			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.73	2.73	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	2.90	2.98	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.08	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$80
	2.98	3.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$405
	3.35		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Move big rock in the middle if the road.			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.41	3.45	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.04	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$43
	3.50		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	4.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$3,375
2360300	0.01	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$123
	0.15	0.64	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.48	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$483
Route Subtotal												\$0
2361000	0.00	3.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		3.32	MILE	225.00	\$747	\$747
Route Subtotal												\$747
2361200	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.26		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.44		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 26 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.64		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
Route Subtotal												\$0
2361400	0.03	0.48	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.45	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$79
	0.47	0.48	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.01	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$12
Route Subtotal												\$0
2361410	0.00	0.12	R020101	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Pit run			0.12	MILE	30000.00	\$0	\$3,600
	0.02	0.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$0
2361600	0.00	6.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			6.00	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$6,000
	0.00	6.00	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			6.00	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$1,800
	0.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.09		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.09		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.11	2.39	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			2.28	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,142
	0.17		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.27	0.27	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.45	0.45	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	49.00	\$49	\$49
	0.49		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.77		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert top part of the culvert missing			44.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,200
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert top part of culvert missing			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 27 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert outlet clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert top part of culvert missing			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert outlet clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged and outlet buried			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.49		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal ~21			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bent			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert outlet is buried			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.66		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal ~21			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.68		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert outlet is buried and crushed by rocks			39.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,950
	1.76		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.80		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.96		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.08	2.08	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.08		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert buried			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 28 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.25	4.60	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - Drainage & stabilization 2.4 miles in lieu of repair of ERFO site. Some ERBA funds available for project.	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	2.40	EACH	110.00	\$200,000	\$200,000
	2.30	2.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			0.01	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$0
	2.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert outlet buried and clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal ~21			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	2.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.50	2.51	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.52	6.00	R01020802		Surface and Roadway-Surface-General maintenance-Reestablish			3.48	MILE		\$0	\$0
	2.54	2.54	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.56		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.61		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert buried			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.74		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal right			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	2.74		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.81	2.81	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.89	2.90	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.94		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	2.96		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	2.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.05		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.19	3.20	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 29 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.31	3.33	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.77		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.87		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.94		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.03		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,200
	4.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.15	4.18	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	4.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.40		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.60	5.10	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.5 miles in lieu of ERFO repair.	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.50	EACH	110.00	\$86,300	\$86,300
	4.64		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	4.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.72		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.76		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	5.10	5.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - decommission in lieu of repair of ERFO site @ MP 2.25	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.30	EACH	110.00	\$23,700	\$23,700
Route Subtotal											\$310,379	
2361670	0.00	1.35	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 1.35 miles of road	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.35	EACH	110.00	\$135,000	\$135,000
Route Subtotal											\$135,000	
2363000	0.00	2.54	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMLG - Drainage & stabilization 2.54 miles. Put in ML 1	FS - STEW	FS - CMLG	2.54	EACH	110.00	\$123,000	\$123,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 30 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.31	MILE	225.00	\$520	\$520
	2.54	3.51	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project NFVW - decommission 0.97 miles	FS - STEW		0.97	EACH	110.00	\$47,000	\$47,000
Route Subtotal												\$170,520
2363170	0.00	0.18	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project NFVW - Drainage & stabilization - put 0.18 miles in to ML1	FS - STEW		0.18	EACH	110.00	\$8,555	\$8,555
	0.18	0.88	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project SSCC - drainage & stabilization on 0.7 miles.	FS - STEW		0.70	EACH	110.00	\$35,100	\$35,100
	0.88	1.05	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMLG - drainage & stabilization on .17 miles. Put in ML 1.	FS - STEW	FS - CMLG	0.17	EACH	110.00	\$8,235	\$8,235
	1.05	1.62	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMLG - Decommission 0.57 miles	FS - STEW	FS - CMLG	0.57	EACH	110.00	\$21,985	\$21,985
Route Subtotal												\$73,875
2363190	0.00	2.68	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMLG - Decommission 2.68 miles	FS - STEW	FS - CMLG	2.68	EACH	110.00	\$130,000	\$130,000
	0.00	2.76	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			2.76	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$621
	0.00	2.76	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.76	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,760
	0.13		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.17		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.34		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.44		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert replace in three years			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.62		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 31 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert replace in three years			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.81		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.81		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.82		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.82		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.84		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert replace in three years			38.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,900
	0.84		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.84		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.86		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.87		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.89		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.89		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.91		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.92	2.73	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			1.81	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$317
	0.94		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.95	2.73	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.78	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$888
	0.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.99		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.02		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.03		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 24"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.03		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 18"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.07		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 32 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 20", 24", 18", 18", 12"			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	1.13		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.15		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 22"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 10"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.19		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.19		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 20"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 26", 20"			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.27		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.28		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 20"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.31		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.32		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.33		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.34		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.35		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.37		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 32"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 33 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.37		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.38		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.41		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.42		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.43		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.44		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 9"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.46		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.47		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.48		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.57		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.61		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 8"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.64		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 13"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.66		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			70.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,500
	1.68		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.82		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.83		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.85		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 34 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.98		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.00		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 4"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.14		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 24"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 20"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.29		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 10"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.37		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.55		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.57		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.58		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.59		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.60		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.62	2.62	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	2.62		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 24"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.65		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.70		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.75		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 30"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$130,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 35 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2364000	0.00	8.16	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.56	MILE	225.00	\$1,701	\$1,701
Route Subtotal											\$1,701	
2364040	0.04	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.06		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.08		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.10		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.13		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2364110	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.40	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$90
	0.00	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey			1.00	EACH	500.00	\$0	\$500
	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$400
	0.01	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey			1.00	EACH	500.00	\$0	\$500
	0.02		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.03		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.04	0.08	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction fill beginning to slump on right shoulder, ~4 ft. wide x 100 ft. len. appears to have trees 15 ft. below holding in place.			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.04		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.07	0.34	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.27	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$47
	0.08		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.09		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.10	0.40	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders yellow hawksweed, purple loostrife, tansy ragwort, scattered infestation.			0.30	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$75
	0.11	0.11	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 36 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.13	0.37	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.23	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$117
	0.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.22		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.23		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.27		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.28		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.30		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.30		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2364300	0.00	0.63	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.63	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.02		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.04		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.07		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.13		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.15		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.18		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.18		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.22		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.22	0.75	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.52	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$262
	0.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.24		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.26		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.33		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 37 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.35		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.37		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.39		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.41		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.46		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.48		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.52		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.55		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.57		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.59		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.59		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.62		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.63	0.80	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.17	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.63		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.63		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.63		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.64		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.70		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.74		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2364320	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$400
	0.00	0.40	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.40	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$88
	0.00	0.00	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 38 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.13		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign 2364320			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.15		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.19		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.22		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.24	0.29	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.05	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$9
	0.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.31		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.32		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.36		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2365100	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2365100			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2365420	0.03		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign carsonit			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.11	0.13	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.02	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$4
	0.12	0.17	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2366000	7.80		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - remove slide mat'l, clean out culvert, re-construct fill, ERFO	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$23,300	\$23,300
	8.20	12.82	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	8.20	12.82	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		4.71	MILE	225.00	\$1,060	\$1,060
Route Subtotal											\$27,160	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 39 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2366210	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100
	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.02	0.02	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.02	0.04	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$0
2367000	0.00	0.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	1000.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
					HCS TO#6							
	0.00	4.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.71	MILE	225.00	\$1,060	\$1,060
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$2,160
2367100	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	1000.00	\$1,100	\$1,100
					HCS TO#6							
Route Subtotal												\$1,100
2368000	5.50	10.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.18	MILE	225.00	\$940	\$940
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$940
2370000	0.00	4.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.56	MILE	225.00	\$801	\$801
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$801
2370400	0.04		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	0.04		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$210
	0.05	0.05	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	0.08		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			150.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$1,050
	0.12		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			230.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$1,610



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 40 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material							
	0.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			80.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$560
	0.17		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.18		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			60.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$420
	0.19	0.23	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.04	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$9
	0.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	0.26		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			60.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$420
	0.27		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$700
	0.28		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.28		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	0.33	0.84	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.51	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$90
	0.34		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			20.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$140
	0.36		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			40.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$280
	0.40		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			200.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$1,400
	0.42		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			180.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$1,260
	0.42		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.43		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.44		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction stump			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.45		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction stump			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.49	0.55	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate			0.06	MILE	110000.00	\$0	\$6,380
	0.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			150.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$1,050
	0.55		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.55		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 41 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.55	0.62	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.07	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$15
	0.56		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.60		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.60		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.62	0.92	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.30	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$150
	0.66		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.67		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.70		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.73		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.74		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.75		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	0.76		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.79	0.79	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure			0.10	MILE	700.00	\$0	\$70
	0.79		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert hole in top			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.79		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.80		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.86		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2370500	0.01	0.40	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.39	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$194
	0.02	0.95	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.93	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$933
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.28		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			38.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,900
	0.43		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection 2370501 on the right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.53	0.66	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.14	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$24
	0.73		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection spur on the right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.95		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Road 2370502 on the right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 42 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.95		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Road 2370533 on the left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$440
2371000	0.18	4.11	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			3.93	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,965
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.92		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Road 2370130 at right side			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.94		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Spur at right side			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.27		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Road 2371200			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.27		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Road 2371180 at right side			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	3.32	3.79	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.46	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$463
	3.37	3.96	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.59	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$104
	3.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	3.95		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Intersection Spur at right side			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$550
2371130	0.00	1.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.23	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,233
	0.79		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.01	1.01	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 43 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2371180	0.19		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project spur, right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.62	0.74	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$117
	0.74	1.04	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$302
	0.77		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$110
2371200	0.00	1.00	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.00	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$250
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.14	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$138
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,000
	0.00	1.00	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			1.00	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$220
	0.00	1.00	D020201		Drainage-Cross drain-Water bar-General maintenance-10-20/mile			1.00	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.47		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.85		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2371210			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2371230			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.17		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.31		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.72		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.84		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.88		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 44 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material							
	1.91		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.99		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.05		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$220
2371210	0.24	0.36	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.12	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$62
	0.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.29	0.89	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$601
	0.52		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Spur on right side of the road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.68		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Spur on right side of the road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.69	0.69	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal												\$220
2372000	0.00	0.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	319.00	CU YD	40.00	\$12,760	\$12,760
	0.00	5.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.11	MILE	225.00	\$1,150	\$1,150
	0.00	13.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		11.64	MILE	225.00	\$2,619	\$2,619
Route Subtotal												\$16,529
2372021	0.01	0.01	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.01		D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert			1.00	EACH	3500.00	\$0	\$3,500
	0.39	0.43	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.54	0.56	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.59	0.59	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.61	0.61	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.61		D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$0	\$110
	0.64	0.82	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.18	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$44



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 45 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.67	0.78	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.78	0.82	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2372460	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.20		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2372461			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.31		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2400000	4.50	8.46	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R (SUMMER & FALL)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.59	MILE	300.00	\$2,277	\$2,277
	4.70		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CMES - construct vented ford at Nomad Ck	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$150,000	\$150,000
	4.70		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project ERBA - supplement CMES to construct vented ford.	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	0.00	\$24,300	\$24,300
	9.80	14.08	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R (SUMMER & FALL)	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	9.56	MILE	300.00	\$2,868	\$2,868
Route Subtotal											\$179,445	
2400025	0.00	0.28	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.28	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$280
	0.00	0.28	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.28	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$280
	0.00	0.28	R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit-			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2401000	0.00	8.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		8.41	MILE	225.00	\$1,892	\$1,892
	0.00	8.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.64	MILE	225.00	\$1,719	\$1,719
Route Subtotal											\$3,611	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 46 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2401012	0.00	0.11	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.11	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$108
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2401100	0.00	2.01	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.01	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,009
	0.00	2.01	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		2.01	MILE	1000.00	\$2,009	\$2,009
	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu.			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.12		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2401111			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu. bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.29	2.01	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.72	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$862
	0.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu.			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu, bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.42	1.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			1.39	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$243
	0.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.61		D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu., bit			1.00	EACH	136.00	\$0	\$136
	0.61		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.66		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu.			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.75		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.77		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.79		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 47 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			10.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,600
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert washout immediate repair			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.90		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.00		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.12		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.21		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.25		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.31		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.32		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.42		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.45		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			10.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,600
	1.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.52		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.57		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.58		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 48 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material							
	1.59		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.63		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.63		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.67		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.70		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.70		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.72		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.73		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.75		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.75		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	1.78		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.83		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.85		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.85		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	1.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.92		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					int 2801112							
	1.95		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.99		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$2,229
2401112	0.00	1.65	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.65	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,647
	0.01		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.04	1.57	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.53	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$763
	0.06	0.81	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.75	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$131



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 49 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.07		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.24		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2401113			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.27		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.29		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.45		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.49		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.49		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	0.55		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.59		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.61		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.64		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.64		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.65		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.67		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.69		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.87		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.95		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 50 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.96		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.98		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.00		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.03		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.08		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.11		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.14		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.21		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.24		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.27		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.33		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.37		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.46		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2419000	0.00	6.41	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		5.70	MILE	225.00	\$1,282	\$1,282
	0.00	6.41	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.71	MILE	1000.00	\$3,710	\$3,710
	6.41	10.18	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		3.35	MILE	225.00	\$754	\$754
Route Subtotal											\$5,746	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 51 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2419014	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.46	MILE	1000.00	\$460	\$460
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		0.89	MILE	225.00	\$200	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$660	
2421000	0.00	5.32	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	7.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	0.00	5.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			5.32	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$5,320
	0.26	2.25	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.99	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$994
	0.30		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.31		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.62		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.92		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.13		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.64		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.66		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.68		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.77		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.98		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.29		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.30		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 52 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.63		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.63		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.83		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.87		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$1,400
2441000	0.00	7.43	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.60	MILE	225.00	\$1,485	\$1,485
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$1,485
2451000	0.00	6.65	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.65	MILE	225.00	\$1,496	\$1,496
	0.00	6.65	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		6.65	MILE	700.00	\$4,655	\$4,655
Route Subtotal												\$6,151
2451020	0.00	0.36	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.36	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$360
	0.00	0.36	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.36	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$79



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 53 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	0.36	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.36	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$360
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.33	0.33	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					al							
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2464000	0.00	6.55	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.96	MILE	225.00	\$1,341	\$1,341
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
	3.50	3.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	8.50	CU YD	85.00	\$722	\$722
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	3.50	3.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	53.50	LN FT	50.00	\$2,675	\$2,675
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	4.00		D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	3.00	CU YD	115.00	\$345	\$345
	4.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	32.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,784	\$2,784
Route Subtotal											\$7,868	
2469000	0.00	3.50	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.11	MILE	225.00	\$700	\$700
					HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT							
	2.30	2.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	122.00	LN FT	50.00	\$6,100	\$6,100
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
Route Subtotal											\$6,800	
2471000	0.00	3.86	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			3.86	MILE	800.00	\$0	\$3,088
	0.00	3.86	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			3.86	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$849
	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
					vertical rte marker needs re-numbering.							
	0.06		V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal			0.25	EACH	300.00	\$0	\$75
					remove down tree off roadway, 8 inch diameter.							
	0.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 54 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2471020	0.00	0.86	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.86	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$189
	0.00	0.86	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.86	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$859
	0.00	0.86	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.86	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$859
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2471022			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.50		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.64		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			8.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,280
	0.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.67	0.80	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.13	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$64
	0.72		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2480000	0.00	2.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		2.35	MILE	225.00	\$529	\$529
Route Subtotal											\$529	
2500000	0.00	8.00	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		15.20	MILE	200.00	\$3,040	\$3,040
	0.00	10.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.96	MILE	225.00	\$666	\$666
Route Subtotal											\$3,706	
2500030	0.00	0.24	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		0.99	MILE	200.00	\$198	\$198
	0.15		R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- FS - CONT	FS - CONT		28.00	TON	300.00	\$8,400	\$8,400
Route Subtotal											\$8,598	
2500040	0.00	0.47	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		1.79	MILE	200.00	\$358	\$358



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 55 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$358	
2500060	0.00	0.10	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.10	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	4.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			4.38	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$4,384
	0.01	4.35	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			4.34	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$759
	0.16	0.28	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.12	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$27
	0.26		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			70.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$6,090
	0.26		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.27		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			70.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$6,090
	0.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.49	4.00	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			3.51	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,753
	0.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54	1.04	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.50	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$110
	0.55		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.65		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.71		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.73		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.77		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.80		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.82		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.82		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 56 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.84		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.84		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
	0.85		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			140.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$12,180
	0.86		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.90		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.90		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			80.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$6,960
	0.92		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.99		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.99		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.19		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.23		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.27		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.28		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.38		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.44		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.52		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.62		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.65		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.66		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.69		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.70		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 57 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material							
1.72			V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
1.76			D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			45.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,250
1.76			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.82			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.82			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.84			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.86			D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			150.00	LN FT	200.00	\$0	\$30,000
1.86			R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
1.89			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.89	2.50		R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.61	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$136
1.94			D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			150.00	LN FT	200.00	\$0	\$30,000
1.94			R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
1.95			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.97			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.98			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.98			D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			45.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,250
1.98			R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
1.99			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
1.99			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
2.03			V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
2.04			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
2.07			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
2.09			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
2.09			R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 58 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.09		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.10		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.13		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.14		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.16		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.17		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.19		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.20		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.21		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.21		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.24		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.25		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.26		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.27		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.32		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.33		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.34		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.35		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.36		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.39		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.42		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.43		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	2.43		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 59 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.44		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.47		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.51		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.52		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.53		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.55		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.55		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.58		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.59		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.63		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.64		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.65		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.67		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.70		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.72		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.83		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.83		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.84		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 60 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.85		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.90		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.93		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.95		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.98		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.00		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.02		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.04		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.07		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.08		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.12		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.15	3.16	D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project repair bridge			1.00	LS	0.00	\$0	\$0
	3.15		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign bridge signs			2.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$400
	3.15		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.18		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.24		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.28		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.35		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.37		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.39		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.41		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.41		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	3.42		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 61 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.50		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.50		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	3.52		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
				dp								
	3.58		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.58		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.62		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.62		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.66		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.66		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.68		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.71		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.73		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.74		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.76		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.78		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.79		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.79		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	3.80		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.84		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.85		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.86		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.87		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 62 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.89		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.91		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.93		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.95		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.03		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.05		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.11		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.13		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.14		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	4.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2500070	0.00	0.74	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.74	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$738
	0.00	0.74	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.74	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$738
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign 070			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.13	0.13	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.25		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.31		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.42		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2502000	0.00	8.36	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.80	MILE	225.00	\$1,755	\$1,755
	3.80	6.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.08	MILE	1000.00	\$1,080	\$1,080
	5.00	6.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	282.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,820	\$2,820



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 63 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$5,655	
2502020	0.00	1.83	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.83	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,826
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2502			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.02	1.80	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.78	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$888
	0.04		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.12		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.12		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.26		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.34	1.67	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			1.33	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$232
	0.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.88		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.91		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.03		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.04		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.08		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.22		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.39		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 64 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.44		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.48		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.51		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.58		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.63		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.70		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.72		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.73		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.75		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.76		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.80		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.81		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.83		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2503000	0.00	4.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.91	MILE	1000.00	\$7,910	\$7,910
	0.00	4.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.01	MILE	225.00	\$902	\$902
Route Subtotal											\$8,812	
2503011	0.05		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.07	0.76	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.69	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$344
	0.08		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.12	0.67	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.55	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$97
	0.13		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.14	0.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.06	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$14
	0.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 65 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.18		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.23		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.24		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.26		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.27	0.35	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.08	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$17
	0.27		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.47		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.49		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.51		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.55		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.55		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.59	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.01	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$11
	0.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.68		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.77		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2510000	0.00	21.00	V0401	851(02)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	36.00	MILE	175.00	\$6,300	\$6,300
ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-01R												



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 66 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	21.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	534.00	CU YD	10.00	\$5,340	\$5,340
	0.00	21.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	20.17	MILE	225.00	\$4,538	\$4,538
	18.63	21.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.11	MILE	225.00	\$475	\$475
Route Subtotal												\$16,653
2510012	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,100
	0.00	1.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.10	MILE	225.00	\$248	\$248
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$248
2510060	0.00	0.14	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.14	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$137
	0.00	0.14	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate 0-.06 very bad and has potholes			0.14	MILE	80000.00	\$0	\$10,960
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert extreme cleaning of outlet			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2510065	0.00	0.16	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal brushy at the beginning and end			0.16	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$160
	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign missing, install new			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0
2510070	0.00	0.26	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.26	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$256
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign corners are broken, forest service symbol missing, needs to be replaced			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.25		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign install new			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 67 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2530000	0.00	10.15	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	9.47	MILE	225.00	\$2,131	\$2,131
	0.00	10.15	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCS TO#6 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		9.02	MILE	225.00	\$2,030	\$2,030
	0.00	12.15	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCS TO#6	FS - CONT		415.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,150	\$4,150
Route Subtotal												\$8,310
2530033	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.00		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
Route Subtotal												\$0
2530100	0.00	2.40	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.40	MILE	700.00	\$1,680	\$1,680
Route Subtotal												\$1,680
2530200	0.00	2.03	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure	FS - CONT		2.03	MILE	700.00	\$1,421	\$1,421
Route Subtotal												\$1,421
2610000	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.52	MILE	225.00	\$567	\$567
	0.00	3.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$700	\$700
	0.00	3.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		3.33	MILE	225.00	\$749	\$749
	3.04	3.13	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERFO funds approved. Dosewallups Washout, pending repair. Rough Cost Estimate, not exact. use \$150 x 700' len. x 10' width x 40' ht. Armor thru river curve alignment.			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$2,126
2610010	0.00	0.93	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.93	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$930
	0.17		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.45		D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	136.00	\$0	\$136
	0.51	0.54	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.03	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$15
	0.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 68 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.84	0.84	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal												\$0
2610012	0.00	0.70	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.70	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$175
	0.65	0.70	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.05	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$9
	0.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2610050	0.07	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.04	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$7
	0.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert vertical against the road			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2610200	0.22		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign Pay here			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.47		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign access to viewpoint			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
Route Subtotal												\$0
2620000	0.00	11.62	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		9.48	MILE	225.00	\$2,133	\$2,133
	0.00	11.62	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	7.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	2.50	2.50	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.23	MILE	500.00	\$615	\$615
Route Subtotal												\$4,148
2620030	0.00	9.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.91	MILE	225.00	\$1,780	\$1,780
	0.00	9.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.92	MILE	1000.00	\$920	\$920
	0.00	9.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	7.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
Route Subtotal												\$4,100



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 69 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2620035	0.00	1.65	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.65	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,650
	0.10	0.10	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.81		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.12		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	1.14		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	1.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2620036	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$596
	0.04		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.10	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$501
	0.10		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					bit, alum							
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2620050	0.57		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$210
	0.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 70 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.85		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.81		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$210
	1.89		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.89		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.10	2.10	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	2.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.16	2.28	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$700
	2.51		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	2.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2620051	0.00	0.89	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.89	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.14	0.53	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.39	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$194
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.24	0.37	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.13	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$65
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.33	0.89	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.56	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$126
	0.33		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			20.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$140
	0.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.36		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			40.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$280
	0.40		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			60.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$420
	0.42		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.53	0.89	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.36	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$363



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 71 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$0
2620053	0.00	2.00	V01040401		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Natural-1 shoulder--Scattered			2.00	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.47		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			30.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$210
	0.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.57		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.91		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.91		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.05		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.36		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.40	1.40	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	1.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.57		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.63		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.66		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 72 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2620056	0.16	0.28	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.12	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$21
	0.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.43		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.75	0.75	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$0
2620060	0.00	2.73	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.73	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,733
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2320000			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2620060			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu, dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.60	0.60	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.65	2.35	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			1.70	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$852
	1.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			10.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$70
	1.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.65		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.75		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	2.02		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	2.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	2.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	2.14		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 73 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.15		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	2.19		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	2.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	2.53		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
Route Subtotal												\$110
2630000	0.00	6.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.92	MILE	1000.00	\$920	\$920
Route Subtotal												\$920
2630020	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.92	MILE	1000.00	\$920	\$920
Route Subtotal												\$920
2630060	0.00	1.56	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.56	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$389
	0.00	1.56	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.56	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,557
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2630000			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign 2630060			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.09		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.15		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu, dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.69		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 74 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.74		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.83		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.88		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.92		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.95		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$110
2650000	2.00	2.00	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT		4.34	EACH	400.00	\$1,736	\$1,736
HCN TO#10 - GATE REMOVAL												
Route Subtotal												\$1,736
2650090	0.00	1.70	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			1.70	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$374
	0.00	1.70	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.70	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$426
	0.00	1.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,702
	0.00	1.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,702
	0.01	0.01	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.06	1.50	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.43	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$716
	0.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.18		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.18		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			10.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,600
	0.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.26		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.29		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.38		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.38		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 75 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.41		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.43		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.47		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.55	0.57	S0103	861(12)	Structures-Maintenance-Retaining wall			1.00	LS	4000.00	\$0	\$4,000
	0.60	0.60	S0103	861(12)	Structures-Maintenance-Retaining wall			1.00	LS	4000.00	\$0	\$4,000
	0.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.67		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.69		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	0.76		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.80		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.84		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.85		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			8.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,280
	0.88		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.91		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.92		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.97		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.01		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.02		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.05		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 76 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.09		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			13.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$2,080
	1.29		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.31		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.36		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.41		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.52		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.57		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.62		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.67		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.67		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.67		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2700000	0.00	11.60	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		10.94	MILE	200.00	\$2,188	\$2,188
	0.00	17.64	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		14.76	MILE	225.00	\$3,321	\$3,321
	3.00	3.00	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier HCN TO#10 - GATE REMOVAL	FS - CONT		4.34	EACH	400.00	\$1,736	\$1,736
	11.60	17.64	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		6.66	MILE	225.00	\$1,498	\$1,498
Route Subtotal											\$8,744	
2700040	0.00	3.77	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert HCN TO#10 - RMP-PT	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	49.00	\$98	\$98



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 77 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.77	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCN TO#10 - RMP-PT	FS - CONT		94.00	CU YD	10.00	\$940	\$940
	0.00	3.77	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - RMP-PT	FS - CONT		4.11	MILE	225.00	\$925	\$925
	0.00	3.77	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing HCN TO#10 - RMP-PT	FS - CONT		36.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,440	\$1,440
Route Subtotal												\$3,403
2700080	0.00	0.55	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		0.29	MILE	225.00	\$65	\$65
Route Subtotal												\$65
2700093	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal dith and road			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$400
	0.00	0.40	R020102	FP-301	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Crushed aggregate looks like road will be decommisioned			0.40	MILE	50000.00	\$0	\$20,000
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2700093			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged 75% with debris			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert extensive cleaning maybe replace could not find outlet			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2700100	0.00	4.60	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.60	MILE	1000.00	\$4,600	\$4,600
Route Subtotal												\$4,600
2700140	0.00	1.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.03	MILE	225.00	\$232	\$232
Route Subtotal												\$232
2700150	0.00	1.08	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.95	MILE	225.00	\$214	\$214



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 78 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$214	
2700170	0.00	0.00	D020101	FP-157	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Berm ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R - EARTH BERM	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	62.00	LN FT	10.00	\$620	\$620
Route Subtotal											\$620	
2700190	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		0.57	MILE	225.00	\$128	\$128
Route Subtotal											\$128	
2700212	0.00	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.00	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.00		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.04	0.04	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.12		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.21		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.31		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.39	0.39	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.56		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.74		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.79		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.87		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.98		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			40.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$6,400
	0.98		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.08		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			8.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,280
	1.15		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	1.18		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.21		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 79 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			31.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$4,960
	1.32		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.35		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	1.36		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			12.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,920
	1.39	1.39	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	1.44		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2700220	0.00	3.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.67	MILE	225.00	\$601	\$601
Route Subtotal											\$601	
2700280	0.00	0.60	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.53	MILE	500.00	\$265	\$265
	0.00	0.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.52	MILE	225.00	\$117	\$117
	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.92	MILE	1000.00	\$920	\$920
Route Subtotal											\$1,302	
2700281	0.00	0.54	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.92	MILE	1000.00	\$920	\$920
	0.00	0.54	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.43	MILE	225.00	\$97	\$97
	0.00	0.54	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.53	MILE	500.00	\$265	\$265
Route Subtotal											\$1,282	
2730000	0.00	4.28	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		3.59	MILE	225.00	\$808	\$808
	0.00	4.63	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		4.76	MILE	225.00	\$1,071	\$1,071
Route Subtotal											\$1,879	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 80 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2730020	0.00	0.41	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		0.45	MILE	225.00	\$101	\$101
	0.00	0.41	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		0.34	MILE	225.00	\$76	\$76
Route Subtotal												\$178
2730100	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0
2730200	0.00	0.80	R010504	814(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- HCN TO#10 - INCLUDES ALL SITES	FS - CONT		6.42	MILE	200.00	\$1,284	\$1,284
Route Subtotal												\$1,284
2730300	0.00	0.26	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - QUILCENE RANGER STATION	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	225.00	\$225	\$225
Route Subtotal												\$225
2740000	0.00	6.85	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.92	MILE	225.00	\$1,782	\$1,782
	0.00	7.27	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		5.59	MILE	225.00	\$1,258	\$1,258
	0.00	7.27	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$700	\$700
Route Subtotal												\$3,740
2740060	0.04		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.68		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.92		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.08		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.66		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.94		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	3.03		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 81 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	3.18		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	3.47		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.51		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.03		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.19		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	4.50	5.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,302
Route Subtotal												\$0
2740070	1.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal Fallen tree to the left			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.34		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.34		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.38		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.06	2.54	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.48	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$85
	2.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.33		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.36		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.51		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$0
2750000	0.00	4.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.67	MILE	225.00	\$1,276	\$1,276
	0.00	5.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	MILE	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
Route Subtotal												\$6,276



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 82 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2760000	0.00	4.25	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		4.09	MILE	225.00	\$920	\$920
	0.00	5.00	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	MILE	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	5.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.78	MILE	225.00	\$1,300	\$1,300
Route Subtotal												\$7,221
2760020	0.00	1.26	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.12	MILE	225.00	\$252	\$252
Route Subtotal												\$252
2800000	0.00	15.62	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		12.45	MILE	225.00	\$2,801	\$2,801
	0.00	15.62	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		16.49	MILE	225.00	\$3,710	\$3,710
	2.00	4.00	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier HCN TO#10 - (2) GATE REMOVALS	FS - CONT		8.67	EACH	400.00	\$3,468	\$3,468
Route Subtotal												\$9,980
2800080	0.46	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.04	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$40
	0.46	0.51	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			0.05	MILE	4000.00	\$0	\$200
	0.68		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.86		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.19		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.46	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.04	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$40
	1.46		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.76	1.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.14	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$140
	2.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 83 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.29	2.36	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.07	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$70
	2.29	3.49	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			1.20	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$210
	2.38		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.46	2.56	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100
	3.20		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			55.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,750
	3.24		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			1.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$7
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800130	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.20		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
				2810072								
	0.54		R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit-			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
Route Subtotal												\$110
2800140	0.00	0.25	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.25	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$250
	0.00	0.25	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.25	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$250
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800180	0.00	0.63	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.63	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$630
	0.00	0.63	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.63	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$630
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800220	0.00	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,203
	0.00	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,203
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 84 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.04		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.40		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,200
	0.42	0.42	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.53	0.92	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.39	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$196
	0.63	1.20	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.57	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$100
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.96	1.02	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.06	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$30
	1.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					al							
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800240	0.00	0.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.80	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$800
	0.00	0.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.80	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$180
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.02	0.65	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.63	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$317
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800250	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,100
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.10		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.36		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.39		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.52		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.60	0.84	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.25	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$43
	0.73		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 85 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.76		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.93		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alum							
	0.93	1.01	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.08	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$40
	1.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alum							
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800260	0.00	1.58	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.58	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$356
	0.00	1.58	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.58	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,580
	0.02	1.18	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.16	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$582
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.69	0.74	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.05	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$24
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800280	0.00	0.25	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.25	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$250
	0.00	0.51	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.51	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$510
	0.01	0.40	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.40	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$198
	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.44	0.44	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
Route Subtotal												\$0
2800290	0.00	0.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.17	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$171
	0.00	0.17	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.17	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$171
	0.00		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.01	0.15	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.14	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$69
	0.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 86 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800320	0.00	2.60	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			2.60	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$649
	0.00	2.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,596
	0.00	2.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,596
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.08		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
	0.14		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			38.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,900
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.27	0.27	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.28		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.68		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.81		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 87 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.36	1.36	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	1.40		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.45		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.48		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.58		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	1.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	1.90		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.93		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			10.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,600
	1.99		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	2.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	2.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	2.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	2.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.34		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	2.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					alu							
	2.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800321	0.00	1.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.24	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,236
	0.00	1.24	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.24	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$279
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.11	0.11	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 88 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.18		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.18		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
	0.21		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	0.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.36		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.50		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.72		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.75		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.88		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800325	0.00	0.57	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.57	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$570
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2800325			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.02	0.53	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.51	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$256
	0.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800330	0.00	0.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$122
	0.00	0.12	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.12	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$27
	0.00	0.12	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$122
	0.00	0.12	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.12	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$27
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2800350	0.00	0.24	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.24	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$55
	0.00	0.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.24	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$243
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 89 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2800362	0.00	0.44	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.44	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$437
	0.00	0.44	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.44	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$437
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04	0.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.22	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$39
	0.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	0.07		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	0.08		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.09		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.21		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.28		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	0.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.35		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.41		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2820000	0.00	4.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		3.26	MILE	225.00	\$734	\$734
					HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT							
	2.00	2.00	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT		4.34	EACH	400.00	\$1,736	\$1,736
					HCN TO#10 GATE REMOVAL							
Route Subtotal											\$2,470	
2840000	0.00	5.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.40	MILE	225.00	\$990	\$990
					HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT							
	0.00	5.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.40	MILE	1000.00	\$5,400	\$5,400
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	5.40	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		6.00	MILE	225.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
					HCN TO#10							
Route Subtotal											\$7,740	
2840030	0.00	2.97	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.97	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,971



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 90 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.10	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			3.10	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$775
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.85		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2840034			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.90	0.90	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	1.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.82		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	2.03		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.42		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.83		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			0.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$0
Route Subtotal											\$110	\$110
2840034	0.00	1.44	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.44	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,440
	0.00	1.44	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.44	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$360
	0.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2840035	0.00	0.29	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.29	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$290
	0.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2840036	0.25	0.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.07	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$70
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2840071	0.00	2.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.05	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,050
	0.00	2.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.05	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,050



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 91 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	2.05	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			2.05	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$512
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.33		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.50		R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit-			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	0.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.75		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.81		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.60		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2840088	0.00	0.15	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.15	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$34
	0.00	0.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.15	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$150
	0.00	0.15	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.15	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$150
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2840120	0.00	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.00	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.33		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 92 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.47		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2840150	0.00	0.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.23	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$227
	0.00	0.64	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.64	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$160
	0.00	0.64	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.64	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$638
	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.17	0.49	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.32	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$158
	0.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	0.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.30		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.42		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.60		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2845000	0.00	5.42	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.42	MILE	1000.00	\$5,420	\$5,420
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	5.42	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.42	MILE	225.00	\$994	\$994
					HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal											\$6,414	
2845090	0.00	0.87	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.87	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$871
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.15		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			100.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$8,700
	0.35		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.47		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 93 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2845120	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$400
	0.05	0.12	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.07	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$12
	0.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.30	0.45	V01040101		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-1 shoulder-- Scotchbroom			0.15	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.47	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.23	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$230
	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.55		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.92	1.18	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.26	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$260
	1.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2850000	0.00	7.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.40	MILE	1000.00	\$7,400	\$7,400
	0.00	7.85	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		6.20	MILE	225.00	\$1,395	\$1,395
	0.00	7.85	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		8.22	MILE	225.00	\$1,850	\$1,850
	0.38		D020207		Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Special project ARRA - Replace 96" dia culvert w/ 25' span x 8'-5" rise x 135' long AOP arch	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	LS	0.00	\$580,000	\$580,000
Route Subtotal											\$590,644	
2850010	0.00	1.64	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.64	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,640
	0.00	1.64	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.64	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,640
	0.00	1.64	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.64	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$410
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 94 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.86		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2850120	0.00	2.80	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			2.80	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$700
	0.00	2.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,800
	0.00	2.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,800
	0.01	0.52	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.51	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$253
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2850120			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04	2.52	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			2.49	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,244
	0.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.16		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.42		R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit- rr pit			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	0.45		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2850122			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.77		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.13		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2850124			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 95 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.57		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.83		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.86		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.94		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.99		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	1.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.28		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.61		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.71		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$220
2850124	0.00	0.20	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.20	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$50
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 96 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2851080	0.49		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.73	0.85	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.12	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$120
	0.90	1.45	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.55	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$550
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert bit			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.23	1.23	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	1.35		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
Route Subtotal												\$0
2852000	0.00	2.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.20	MILE	225.00	\$495	\$495
	0.00	2.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.70	MILE	1000.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
Route Subtotal												\$3,195
2855000	0.00	2.81	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.12	MILE	225.00	\$702	\$702
	0.00	2.81	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		2.20	MILE	225.00	\$495	\$495
Route Subtotal												\$1,197
2855030	0.01	2.70	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			2.69	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$808
	0.01	2.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.69	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,692
	0.58		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.62		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.79	0.79	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	1.60		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.68		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.31		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.37		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.53	2.53	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 97 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2855070	0.00	1.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,600
	0.21	1.60	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.39	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$416
	0.21		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.59		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.92		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2870000	0.00	11.00	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.81	MILE	175.00	\$842	\$842
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	11.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	500.00	CU YD	7.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	11.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	477.00	CU YD	40.00	\$19,080	\$19,080
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	11.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		12.55	MILE	225.00	\$2,824	\$2,824
					HCN TO#10							
	0.00	16.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		13.31	MILE	225.00	\$2,995	\$2,995
					HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT							
	0.00	16.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	16.00	MILE	1000.00	\$16,000	\$16,000
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	20.84	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		1,265.	CU YD	10.00	\$12,650	\$12,650
					HCN TO#10							
	11.00	16.10	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	600.00	CU YD	10.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
	11.00	16.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.55	MILE	225.00	\$1,249	\$1,249
					ARRA PROJECT - CIM-0609-04R							
Route Subtotal											\$65,139	
2870030	0.00	1.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.70	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$382
	0.00	1.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,700
Route Subtotal											\$0	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 98 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2870050	0.00	2.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,800
	0.00	2.80	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			2.80	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$630
	0.00	2.80	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			2.80	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$700
	0.00	2.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.80	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,800
	0.04		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
	0.10		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.36		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert major culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.41		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.53		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.63		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.71		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.80		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2870052			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.85		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert major culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.90		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert major culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.04		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.15		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.16		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2870053			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.31		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.50		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.77		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2870056			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.93		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.15		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 99 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.19		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2870058			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	2.30		R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit-			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	2.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.71		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.76		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$440
2870052	0.00	0.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.40	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$90
	0.00	0.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$400
Route Subtotal												\$0
2870053	0.00	1.40	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.40	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$350
	0.00	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.00	1.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.50	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$338
	0.00	1.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.09	0.09	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.10		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.26		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project 2870054			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$110
2870054	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.70	MILE	300.00	\$0	\$210
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$700
Route Subtotal												\$0



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 100 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2870130	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$700
	0.00	0.70	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.70	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$158
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2870150	0.00	1.40	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.40	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$350
	0.00	1.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,400
	0.00	1.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.40	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,400
	0.00	1.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.40	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$315
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.54	0.54	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.79		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
				2870155								
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.05		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.33		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	1.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$110	
2870230	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
					bullet holes							
	0.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.50	0.50	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
					laying on road							
2870230	0.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.62		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 101 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.94		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.37		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2870250	0.00	1.75	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing			350.00	CU YD	110.00	\$0	\$38,500
	0.00	1.75	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			1.75	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$385
	0.00	1.75	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			1.75	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$438
	0.00	1.75	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.75	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,750
	0.00	1.75	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.75	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,750
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04	0.04	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.60		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.85		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.00		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 102 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.40		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
Route Subtotal												\$0
2870270	0.02	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.08	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$77
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2875000	0.00	3.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.05	MILE	800.00	\$3,240	\$3,240
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R							
	0.00	3.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.93	MILE	225.00	\$659	\$659
					HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT							
Route Subtotal												\$3,899
2875070	0.19	1.96	V01040101		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-1 shoulder--			1.77	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.42		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.57	1.82	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.26	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,256
	1.07	1.07	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	1.36		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$0
2877000	0.00	4.22	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			4.22	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$4,225
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign brushing			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.13		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.22		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			50.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,500
	0.27		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 103 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.33		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			75.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,750
	0.43		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.66		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			75.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,750
	1.28		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.76		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.00		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.13		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.91		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.10		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.34		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,200
	3.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.43		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2877050	0.00	2.65	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			2.65	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$596
	0.00	2.65	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.65	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,650
	0.30		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.59		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Road collapse, minor			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.66	0.66	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.76		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.14		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Road collapse, major with new stream across road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.14		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert Road washout caused by lack of culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
Route Subtotal											\$220	
2877090	0.01	1.38	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.37	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,371



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 104 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.12	1.12	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal												\$0
2878000	0.00	4.06	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		3.31	MILE	225.00	\$745	\$745
	0.00	4.06	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.06	MILE	1000.00	\$4,060	\$4,060
Route Subtotal												\$4,805
2878050	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
	0.00	0.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.60	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$600
	0.00	0.60	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.60	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$150
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alum			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.03	0.03	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.55		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alum			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2878080	0.00	0.95	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.95	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$238
	0.00	0.95	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.95	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$950
	0.00	0.95	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.95	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$950
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project intersection 2870			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.02		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.10		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.12	0.13	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left side of road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.32	0.33	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left side of road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 105 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			40.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$1,960
	0.41		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged			40.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$1,960
	0.54		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert alum			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.58	0.59	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left side of road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.63		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.64		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int2878085			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.78	0.79	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left side of road			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.80		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.84	0.86	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout, left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.85	0.91	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout, left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.89	0.90	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout, left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal											\$990	
2878085	0.00	0.90	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.90	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$198
	0.00	0.90	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.90	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	0.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.90	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$900
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project road int. 2878080			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.05	0.07	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.10	0.12	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.17	0.18	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 106 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.21		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.33	0.34	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.45	0.46	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.52	0.54	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.62	0.63	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.68		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.70	0.72	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turn out left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.76		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.76	0.77	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turn out right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$1,100
2878100	0.00	1.59	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal Entire road really needs to be brush			1.59	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,590
	0.00	1.59	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			1.59	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	1.59	V01050302		Vegetation-Removal-Clearing and grubbing-Haul-2 lanes--5-20			1.59	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	1.59	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			1.59	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$350
	0.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.02	0.04	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.05	0.06	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 107 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.08		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.13		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to really tell							
	0.15	0.17	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					turnout left							
	0.17		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.17		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					road intersection 2878101							
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.24		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					road intersection 2878102							
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.34		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.35	0.36	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					turnout left							
	0.36		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					road intersection 2878123							
	0.37		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							
	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					possible culvert, too much brush to tell							



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 108 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert, too much brush to tell			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.50	0.52	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.51	0.53	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.54		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert, too much brush to tell			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert, too much brush to tell			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.62		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.63	0.65	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.65		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert, too much brush to tell			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.72		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.73		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.75		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878104			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.76	0.78	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.85		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.89		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.89		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 109 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.92	0.93	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.92		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.97		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.07	1.08	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.12		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878108			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 110 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.24	1.25	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.25		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878109			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.34	1.35	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout right			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.39	1.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turnout left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.41		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.42		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal 22"			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 111 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.52		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.55		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert possible colvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$2,090
2878102	0.00	0.50	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			0.50	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$125
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign 2878102			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alum			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.39		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
2878108	0.00	0.13	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.13	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$29
	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.13	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$130
	0.00	0.13	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.13	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$130
	0.00	0.13	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.13	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.02		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.04	0.04	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turnout			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$110
2878109	0.00	0.27	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.27	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	0.27	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.27	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$270



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 112 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878100			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$110
2878110	0.00	0.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.90	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$900
	0.00	0.90	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.90	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	0.90	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			0.90	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$198
	0.00	0.90	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.90	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$900
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.03	0.05	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.02	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$4
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.09		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.43		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.59		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.70		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$110
2878120	0.00	1.05	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			1.05	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$231
	0.00	1.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.05	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,050
	0.00	1.05	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			1.05	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Int. 2878			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 113 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.02	0.96	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.94	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$470
	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.16		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.25	0.25	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.26		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.27		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.30		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.32	0.32	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.34	0.35	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.41		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.43		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project Int. 2878123 left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.45		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.47		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.48	0.49	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project left turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.66		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.71		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.73		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.81		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 114 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.82		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.84		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.86		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.88		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.90	0.91	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project right turn out			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.93		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$770
2878123	0.00	0.20	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.20	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	0.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$200
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int. 2878120			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.04	0.05	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turn out left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.04	0.08	R0601		Surface and Roadway-Special project-Rock pit- right			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	0.05	0.08	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project turn out left			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$330
2880000	0.00	1.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		2.01	MILE	225.00	\$452	\$452
	0.00	1.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		1.52	MILE	225.00	\$342	\$342
Route Subtotal												\$794
2880050	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10	FS - CONT		0.11	MILE	225.00	\$25	\$25
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance HCN TO#10 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	225.00	\$22	\$22
Route Subtotal												\$47



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 115 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2900000	0.00	11.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.18	MILE	225.00	\$1,166	\$1,166
	0.00	19.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	19.30	MILE	1000.00	\$19,300	\$19,300
	0.00	38.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out PAC TO#15 - ON TASK ORDER AS INDIVIDUAL TREES	FS - CONT		81.00	MILE	175.00	\$14,175	\$14,175
	0.00	38.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	38.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		600.00	CU YD	10.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	38.30	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out PAC TO#15 - ON TASK ORDER AS TBD	FS - CONT		36.00	MILE	175.00	\$6,300	\$6,300
	6.00	11.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.83	MILE	1000.00	\$5,830	\$5,830
	11.00	19.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	8.30	MILE	225.00	\$1,868	\$1,868
	11.00	25.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.29	MILE	225.00	\$1,190	\$1,190
	21.00	28.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		450.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	25.30	38.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		6.07	MILE	225.00	\$1,366	\$1,366
	27.00	34.00	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ARRA - convert 7 mails of single lane asphalt to gravel	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.00	EACH	110.00	\$360,000	\$360,000
	28.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	28.50	28.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material additional fill and waste.	FS - CONT		280.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
	28.50	28.50	D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project 48"x50' CMP - PAC TO#17 - E4Y080	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	0.00	\$11,000	\$11,000
	29.90		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CMES - replace worn out culvert as identified by FHWA - PAC TO#17	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$15,000	\$15,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 116 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	30.50	30.50	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.30	EACH	3500.00	\$4,550	\$4,550
	30.50	30.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ERFO E4Z017	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	86.00	CU YD	85.00	\$7,310	\$7,310
	30.60	30.60	D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project 36"x110' CMP - PAC TO#17	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$17,000	\$17,000
	33.70	33.70	D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project 36"x118' CMP - PAC TO#17	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	LS	0.00	\$18,500	\$18,500
Route Subtotal												\$499,854
2900011	0.00	1.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.10	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$248
	0.00	1.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,100
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900400	0.02	0.02	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.03		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			50.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,500
	0.14		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			50.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,500
	0.25		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			50.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,500
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900520	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			7.65	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$7,650
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.04	0.54	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.50	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$252
	0.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.17		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.65		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.69		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert al			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900540	0.04		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.08	0.12	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 117 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.14		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.14		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.18		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.34	0.34	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.35	0.35	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.35		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.52	2.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.48	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,475
	0.61		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.63		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.63		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.84		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.15		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.31		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2900700	0.00	0.01	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.01	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	2.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.05	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,051
	0.00	2.05	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch			2.05	MILE	220.00	\$0	\$451
	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.17	1.62	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.46	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$728
	0.29	0.29	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.42		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.80	3.41	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			2.61	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,305
	0.86		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	0.98		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.00		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 118 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.19		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.61	2.05	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.44	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$443
	1.61		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	1.98	2.87	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.90	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$157
	1.99		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert alu			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.58		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.90		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.96		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.99		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			10.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,600
	3.40		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.41		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.44		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900990	0.00	1.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.20	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$270
	0.00	1.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.20	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,200
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900992	0.00	0.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$300
	0.00	0.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.30	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$68
Route Subtotal												\$0
2900995	0.00	0.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$100
	0.00	0.10	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.10	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$22
Route Subtotal												\$0
2902000	5.80	10.10	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.81	MILE	225.00	\$632	\$632
Route Subtotal												\$632



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 119 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2902300	0.00	0.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	129.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,290	\$1,290
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R							
	0.00	0.86	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.56	MILE	225.00	\$126	\$126
					PAC TO#14							
Route Subtotal											\$1,416	\$1,416
2903000	0.00	6.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.44	MILE	225.00	\$999	\$999
					PAC TO#14							
Route Subtotal											\$999	\$999
2912000	0.00		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.01	5.55	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			5.54	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$969
	0.02	0.72	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$700
	0.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.28		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.42		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.80		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	0.88	3.02	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.14	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,144
	1.04		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	1.39		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	1.99		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.47		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	3.02	3.34	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.31	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$311
	3.34	5.18	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.85	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,849
	4.38		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.48		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	4.52		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	4.60		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 120 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	5.18	5.60	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.42	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$415
	5.53		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			7.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,120
Route Subtotal												\$0
2918000	0.00	5.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.83	MILE	1000.00	\$5,830	\$5,830
	0.00	5.50	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.57	MILE	225.00	\$578	\$578
	3.50	4.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16 (KV)	FS - CONT		286.00	CU YD	7.00	\$2,002	\$2,002
	4.80	5.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 (KV)	FS - CONT		125.00	CU YD	40.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	5.20	5.20	R010501	814(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- PAC TO#16 (KV)	FS - CONT		12.70	TON	300.00	\$3,810	\$3,810
	6.60	6.60	D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 60"x70' (KV)	FS - CONT		138.00	LN FT	200.00	\$27,600	\$27,600
	9.00	12.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decom 3.4 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$278,670	\$278,670
	12.40	13.60	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - decommission 1.2 miles	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$181,330	\$181,330
Route Subtotal												\$504,820
2918100	0.00	1.50	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 1.5 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.50	EACH	110.00	\$145,660	\$145,660
	1.50	3.30	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project ERBA - decommission 1.8 miles	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.80	EACH	110.00	\$184,340	\$184,340
Route Subtotal												\$330,000
2918110	0.00	0.80	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.8 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.80	EACH	110.00	\$80,000	\$80,000
Route Subtotal												\$80,000
2920000	0.00	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 (KV)	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 121 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#16 (KV)	FS - CONT		1.80	MILE	225.00	\$405	\$405
	0.00	8.98	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.82	MILE	225.00	\$1,310	\$1,310
	1.30	1.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		129.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,290	\$1,290
	2.00	5.50	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.70	MILE	800.00	\$2,160	\$2,160
	2.00	5.50	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.80	MILE	230.00	\$874	\$874
	2.00	5.50	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.20	MILE	220.00	\$704	\$704
	5.50	5.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	405.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,050	\$4,050
	5.50	5.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	54.00	CU YD	85.00	\$4,590	\$4,590
	5.50	5.50	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R (24"x20")	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.40	EACH	110.00	\$814	\$814
	7.60	8.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15 (TWO INSTALLATIONS)	FS - CONT		46.00	LN FT	50.00	\$2,300	\$2,300
	7.60	8.40	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#16 - 7.6 & 8.4	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	12.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,020	\$1,020
	7.60	8.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 7.6 & 8.4	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	48.50	LN FT	50.00	\$2,425	\$2,425
	7.60	8.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15 (BEDDING)	FS - CONT		19.00	CU YD	40.00	\$760	\$760
	7.60	8.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 - 7.6 & 8.4	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	7.60	8.40	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425
	8.40	8.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$700	\$700



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 122 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	8.40	8.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$700	\$700
Route Subtotal												\$25,526
2922000	0.00	6.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		3.92	MILE	225.00	\$882	\$882
	4.60		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project ERBA - replace damaged 24" culvert and reconstruct fill, ERFO	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	LS	0.00	\$12,350	\$12,350
	6.60	12.60	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		3.92	MILE	225.00	\$882	\$882
Route Subtotal												\$14,114
2922015	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.01	3.28	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			3.26	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$3,262
	1.10	3.28	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			2.18	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$489
	1.52		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.52		D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert			40.00	EACH	3500.00	\$0	\$140,000
	1.61	3.25	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			1.65	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$824
	1.65		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			26.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,300
	1.90		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			40.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,000
	2.04		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	2.43	2.43	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	2.83		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,000
	2.97		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			100.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$5,000
Route Subtotal												\$0
2923000	0.00	4.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.80	MILE	225.00	\$1,080	\$1,080
	0.00	13.70	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		8.96	MILE	225.00	\$2,016	\$2,016
	5.20	10.00	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.10	MILE	800.00	\$8,080	\$8,080



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 123 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	9.00	9.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	51.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,040	\$2,040
	9.00	10.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	207.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,070	\$2,070
	9.00	10.80	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.20	MILE	220.00	\$264	\$264
	9.00	10.80	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.50	MILE	230.00	\$345	\$345
	9.00	12.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	455.00	CU YD	10.00	\$4,550	\$4,550
	9.10	9.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	25.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,250	\$1,250
	9.10	9.10	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	40.00	CU YD	85.00	\$3,400	\$3,400
	9.10	9.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	51.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,040	\$2,040
	9.50	9.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	85.00	\$4,250	\$4,250
	9.50	9.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	10.00	\$500	\$500
	9.70	9.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	83.00	CU YD	10.00	\$830	\$830
	9.70	9.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	50.00	CU YD	85.00	\$4,250	\$4,250
	10.40	10.40	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	25.00	CU YD	85.00	\$2,125	\$2,125
	10.40	10.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,610	\$2,610
	10.40	10.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	155.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,550	\$1,550
Route Subtotal												\$43,250



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 124 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2923060	0.00	2.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.32	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,321
	0.00	2.32	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			2.32	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$2,321
	0.05	0.16	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.11	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$25
	0.16		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			60.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$5,220
	0.30	0.30	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.32		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.72	2.00	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.29	MILE		\$0	\$0
	2.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	2.26	2.26	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	2.26		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.28		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			35.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,750
	2.30		T01030703		Signs and Traffic Control-Sign (includes supports)-Install new &			1.00	EACH		\$0	\$0
	2.32		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	2.32		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$2,610
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2923070	0.00	5.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		3.40	MILE	225.00	\$765	\$765
Route Subtotal											\$765	
2923090	0.00	1.30	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.30	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,300
	0.00	1.30	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.30	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$292
	0.32	0.32	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2923095	0.00	0.18	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.18	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$180
	0.00	0.18	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.18	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$40
	0.18	0.18	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
Route Subtotal											\$0	
2929000	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	225.00	\$225	\$225



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 125 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		218.00	CU YD	10.00	\$2,180	\$2,180
	0.00	1.00	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		0.70	MILE	220.00	\$154	\$154
	0.00	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		1.30	MILE	1000.00	\$1,300	\$1,300
	0.20	0.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.30	0.35	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor KV PAC TO#13 - .3-.35	FS - CONT		8.00	CU YD	85.00	\$680	\$680
	0.30	0.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert KV PAC TO#13 - .3-.35-.4	FS - CONT		76.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,800	\$3,800
	0.30	0.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing KV PAC TO#13 - .3-.35-.4	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600
	0.30	1.00	V01	841(01)	Vegetation-Establish KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		0.36	ACRE	2200.00	\$792	\$792
	0.55	1.00	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor KV PAC TO#13 - .55-.7-.9-1.0	FS - CONT		34.00	CU YD	85.00	\$2,890	\$2,890
	0.55	1.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert KV PAC TO#13 - .55-.7-.9-1.0	FS - CONT		145.00	LN FT	50.00	\$7,250	\$7,250
	0.55	1.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing KV PAC TO#13 - .55-.7-.9-1.0	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.70	0.75	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material KV PAC TO#13	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$700	\$700
Route Subtotal											\$25,371	
2929070	0.00	3.40	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			3.40	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$765
	0.00	3.40	V03	843(03)	Vegetation-Invasive plant removal - both shoulders			3.40	MILE	250.00	\$0	\$850
	0.01		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project int 2929000			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 126 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.02		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.06	3.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			3.34	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$3,335
	0.06		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.27		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.43		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.50		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.66		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.79		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.91		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.98		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.00		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			1.00	LN FT	87.00	\$0	\$87
	1.13		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			1.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$50
	1.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.29		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	1.34		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.36		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.55		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.57		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.68		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project wood bridge			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	1.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.98		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	2.01		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 127 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	2.16		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.17		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.73		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	2.80		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.85	3.40	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.55	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$550
Route Subtotal												\$220
2931000	0.00	6.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		5.46	MILE	225.00	\$1,228	\$1,228
	0.00	6.00	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		4.01	MILE	220.00	\$882	\$882
	0.00	11.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15 - SPRING MAINT	FS - CONT		7.78	MILE	225.00	\$1,750	\$1,750
Route Subtotal												\$3,861
2931190	0.01	1.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.69	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,692
	0.01		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	0.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.33	0.89	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.56	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$280
	0.68		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.80		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.88		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$0
2932000	0.00	2.20	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		3.55	MILE	1000.00	\$3,550	\$3,550
	0.00	2.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,000	\$2,000
	0.00	2.50	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		1.63	MILE	225.00	\$367	\$367



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 128 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.20	MILE	225.00	\$720	\$720
	0.00	3.20	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.60	MILE	230.00	\$598	\$598
	0.00	3.20	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.20	MILE	220.00	\$704	\$704
	9.80	11.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	2.00	MILE	225.00	\$450	\$450
	9.80	11.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		0.93	MILE	225.00	\$209	\$209
Route Subtotal												\$8,598
2978000	0.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			6.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$960
	0.14	0.24	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.40		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.40		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			34.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,700
	0.73		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	0.76		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.85		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.91		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.99		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.05		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.09		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.15		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	1.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.25		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.31		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.48		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			8.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$1,280



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 129 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.50	4.70	V01040101		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-1 shoulder--			3.20	MILE		\$0	\$0
	1.50		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			5.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$800
	1.59		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	1.83		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	1.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	2.10		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.13		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	2.30		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.33		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.37		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	2.82		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	2.86		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	3.23		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.72		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	3.76		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.89		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.00		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.35		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
Route Subtotal											\$0	\$0
2978030	0.00	1.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			1.00	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$1,000
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			1.00	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$225
	0.02	0.35	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.33	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$164
	0.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 130 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.23		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
Route Subtotal												\$0
2978035	0.00	0.24	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.24	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$240
	0.00	0.24	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.24	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$54
Route Subtotal												\$0
3000000	0.00	18.79	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		8.78	MILE	225.00	\$1,976	\$1,976
					PAC TO#14							
	2.70	2.70	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		101.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,010	\$1,010
					PAC TO#14							
	2.70	2.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,700	\$1,700
					PAC TO#14							
	2.90	2.90	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		14.00	LN FT	50.00	\$700	\$700
					PAC TO#14 - 18"x30'							
	2.90	2.90	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor	FS - CONT		10.00	CU YD	85.00	\$850	\$850
					PAC TO#14							
	2.90	2.90	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
					PAC TO#14							
	3.45		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT		42.00	EACH	110.00	\$13,186	\$13,186
					CIP (CMRD) 42 LF full thickness patch							
	3.70		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT		108.00	EACH	110.00	\$37,312	\$37,312
					CIP (CMRD) - 108 LF deep patch							
	3.70		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT		14.00	EACH	110.00	\$3,394	\$3,394
					CIP (CMRD) - 14 LF full thickness patch							
	3.70		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT		17.00	EACH	110.00	\$3,866	\$3,866
					CIP (CMRD) - 17 LF full thickness patch							
	3.70		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT		11.00	EACH	110.00	\$3,038	\$3,038
					CIP (CMRD) - 11 LF full thickness patch							
	3.72		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110,670	\$110,670
					ARRA - 284 LF Deep Patch							
	4.10	4.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
					PAC TO#14							



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 131 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	4.10	4.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14 - 24"x30'	FS - CONT		22.90	LN FT	50.00	\$1,145	\$1,145
	4.10	4.10	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		9.00	TON	300.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	4.10	4.10	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425
	4.20		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CIP(CMRD) - Install 72" x 72 LF non-AOP pipe	FS - CONT		72.00	LS	0.00	\$115,000	\$115,000
	4.23		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) - 110 LF deep patch	FS - CONT		110.00	EACH	110.00	\$0	\$0
	4.30	7.45	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance- PAC TO#14 - 4.3 - 5.0 - 7.45	FS - CONT		70.00	TON	300.00	\$21,000	\$21,000
	4.30	7.80	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14 - 4.3 - 5.0 - 7.8	FS - CONT		60.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	4.30	7.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14 - 4.3 - 5.0 - 7.8	FS - CONT		350.00	CU YD	10.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	4.30	7.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#14 - 4.3 - 5.0 - 7.8	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	40.00	\$800	\$800
	4.30	7.80	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14 - 4.3 - 5.0 - 7.8	FS - CONT		70.00	CU YD	85.00	\$5,950	\$5,950
	4.30		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) - 5 LF full thickness patch	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	110.00	\$2,167	\$2,167
	4.40		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CIP (CMRD) - replace culvert w/ 96" x 52 LF AOP	FS - CONT		52.00	LS	0.00	\$93,750	\$93,750
	4.55		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) - 111 LP Deep Patch	FS - CONT		111.00	EACH	110.00	\$38,289	\$38,289
	5.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CIP (CMRD) - 92 LF Deep Patch	FS - CONT		92.00	EACH	110.00	\$26,322	\$26,322
	5.30		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CIP (CMRD) - replace pipe w/ 36" x 50 LF non-AOP pipe	FS - CONT		50.00	LS	0.00	\$39,882	\$39,882
	5.35		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project ARRA - install 96" x 62 LF non-AOP pipe	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	62.00	LS	0.00	\$80,363	\$80,363



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 132 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	5.60		S020103	FP-255	Structures-Construction-Install new-Retaining wall ARRA - remove tire retaining wall & replace w/ 496 SY welded wire wall	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	496.00	SQ FT	200.00	\$99,200	\$99,200
	5.80		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project CIP (CMRD) - remove pipe & install 120" x 88 LF AOP	FS - CONT		88.00	LS	0.00	\$150,224	\$150,224
	6.30		D020112		Drainage-Construction-Install new-Special project ARRA replace culvert w/ new 96" x 54 LF AOP pipe	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	54.00	LS	0.00	\$75,193	\$75,193
	7.40	16.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		7.83	MILE	225.00	\$1,762	\$1,762
	7.40	16.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1,800.	CU YD	40.00	\$72,000	\$72,000
	7.90	7.90	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		15.00	CU YD	40.00	\$600	\$600
	7.90	7.90	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		36.00	LN FT	87.00	\$3,132	\$3,132
	7.90	8.60	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14 - 7.9 - 8.6	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	85.00	\$2,550	\$2,550
	8.60	8.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		78.00	CU YD	10.00	\$780	\$780
	8.60	8.60	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.26	MILE	225.00	\$508	\$508
	9.70	9.70	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	9.70	9.70	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14 - 24"x30'	FS - CONT		22.90	LN FT	50.00	\$1,145	\$1,145
	9.70	9.70	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$1,020,029	
3000200	0.00	8.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		5.23	MILE	225.00	\$1,177	\$1,177
Route Subtotal											\$1,177	
3000215	0.00	0.60	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.35	MILE	800.00	\$1,080	\$1,080



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 133 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$1,080	
3000250	2.50	4.40	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.35	MILE	800.00	\$1,080	\$1,080
	2.50	4.40	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.70	MILE	220.00	\$1,034	\$1,034
Route Subtotal											\$2,114	
3000300	0.00	3.50	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.29	MILE	225.00	\$515	\$515
Route Subtotal											\$515	
3000400	0.00	2.30	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.50	MILE	225.00	\$338	\$338
Route Subtotal											\$338	
3000580	0.01	0.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	32.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	0.10	0.10	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	85.00	\$425	\$425
	0.10	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$2,225	
3006000	0.00	7.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	485.00	CU YD	7.00	\$3,395	\$3,395
	0.00	7.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.10	MILE	225.00	\$1,148	\$1,148
	0.20	0.20	S020102	FP-617	Structures-Construction-Install new-Guardrail ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R - REPLACE GUARD RAILS ON BEAR CREEK BRIDGE	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	19.00	LN FT	150.00	\$2,850	\$2,850
	1.40	6.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	635.00	CU YD	7.00	\$4,445	\$4,445
	3.00	6.30	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 3.0 & 6.3	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	77.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,850	\$3,850
	3.00	6.30	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#16 - 3.0 & 6.3	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	32.00	CU YD	85.00	\$2,720	\$2,720



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 134 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.00	6.30	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16 - 3.0 & 6.3	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	3.20	7.80	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.00	MILE	1000.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	3.20	7.80	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.20	MILE	220.00	\$704	\$704
	3.20	7.80	R0102	811(07)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Shoulder maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.80	MILE	230.00	\$874	\$874
	3.20	7.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.60	MILE	225.00	\$1,035	\$1,035
	5.60	5.60	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	5.60	5.60	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	85.00	\$850	\$850
	5.60	5.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	38.00	LN FT	87.00	\$3,306	\$3,306
	5.60	5.60	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	14.00	CU YD	10.00	\$140	\$140
	6.50	6.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	CU YD	40.00	\$200	\$200
	6.50	6.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.00	CU YD	85.00	\$340	\$340
	6.50	6.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	30.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,610	\$2,610
	6.50	6.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	14.00	CU YD	10.00	\$140	\$140
	7.80	7.80	T0102	872(07)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	200.00	\$200	\$200
Route Subtotal											\$33,406	
3006300	0.00	4.10	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			4.10	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$4,100
	0.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 135 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.18		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.40	3.38	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			2.98	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,492
	0.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.48		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.56	0.88	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.32	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$158
	0.72	1.52	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.80	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$140
	0.89		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	0.94		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.36		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.36		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.64		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			70.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$3,500
	2.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.80		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal											\$0	
3030000	0.01		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
					3030000 carsonite							
	0.02		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.03		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
					al							
	0.09		T0102	872(09)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign			1.00	EACH	30.00	\$0	\$30
	0.14	0.23	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.08	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$83
	0.14		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					bridge							
	0.23		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
					intersection							



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 136 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$220	
3040000	0.00	7.00	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-04R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	7.00	MILE	1000.00	\$7,000	\$7,000
	2.00	7.20	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.43	MILE	225.00	\$547	\$547
	6.20	6.20	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		30.00	CU YD	85.00	\$2,550	\$2,550
	6.20	6.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		195.00	CU YD	10.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
	7.00	7.00	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		0.31	MILE	500.00	\$155	\$155
	7.00	7.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		80.00	CU YD	7.00	\$560	\$560
	13.20	21.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		5.88	MILE	225.00	\$1,323	\$1,323
	13.20	21.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		8.19	MILE	225.00	\$1,843	\$1,843
	13.20	21.00	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		6.01	MILE	220.00	\$1,322	\$1,322
	20.50	20.50	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	85.00	\$1,700	\$1,700
	20.50	21.00	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#14 - 20.5 - 21.0	FS - CONT		62.00	LN FT	50.00	\$3,100	\$3,100
	20.50	21.00	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#14 - 20.5 - 21.0	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	40.00	\$800	\$800
	21.00	21.00	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$350	\$350
Route Subtotal											\$23,200	
3040011	0.00	0.70	V01040102		Vegetation-Removal-Noxious weed-Mechanized-2 shoulders--			0.70	MILE		\$0	\$0
	0.00	0.70	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.70	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$700



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 137 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project intersection with 3040012			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.20		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.22		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.25		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.30	0.30	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	0.67		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert inlet burried			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.68		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project four-way intersection with spur			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$220
3040100	0.00	0.50	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			0.50	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$500
	0.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.08	0.08	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			0.10	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$18
	0.14		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert inlet clogged			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.40		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert inlet clogged			50.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$2,500
	0.44		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project right, intersection with spur			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
	0.50		R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project right, intersection with spur			1.00	EACH	110.00	\$110	\$110
Route Subtotal												\$220
3040595	0.00	2.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.31	MILE	225.00	\$295	\$295
	0.00	2.00	D020105	FP-204	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Ditch PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.34	MILE	220.00	\$295	\$295
	0.00	2.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14 - BLADING	FS - CONT		1.82	MILE	225.00	\$410	\$410



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 138 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.10	1.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		20.00	CU YD	40.00	\$800	\$800
	0.10	1.40	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		6.18	CU YD	85.00	\$525	\$525
	0.10	1.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#15 (TWO INSTALLATIONS)	FS - CONT		28.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
	1.10	1.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		25.00	CU YD	40.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
	1.10	1.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#15	FS - CONT		40.00	CU YD	7.00	\$280	\$280
	1.40	1.40	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.30	CU YD	85.00	\$366	\$366
	1.40	1.40	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 18"x30'	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	15.00	LN FT	50.00	\$750	\$750
	1.40	1.40	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	1.40	1.40	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	CU YD	7.00	\$140	\$140
Route Subtotal												\$6,660
3050000	0.15	2.29	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			2.14	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,069
	0.38		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			33.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,650
	0.64		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			31.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,550
	0.70	8.19	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - Decommission 7.49 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	7.50	EACH	110.00	\$562,500	\$562,500
	0.83	7.96	D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			7.13	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,566
	1.22		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.53		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.56		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.61		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.68	6.77	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out			5.09	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$890



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 139 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	1.77		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.78		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	3.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	3.46		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.72		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.90	8.19	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal			4.29	MILE	1000.00	\$0	\$4,290
	4.37		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.85		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	5.25		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	5.48		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.58		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.83		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.87		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	6.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	6.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	6.29		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert seperated			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	6.41		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	6.43		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.52		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.65		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	6.68		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.93		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 140 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	7.01		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	7.01		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	7.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	7.37		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	7.44		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	7.73		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			100.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$700
	7.96		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	8.09		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$562,500
3050011	0.00	1.50	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES decommission 1.5 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.50	EACH	110.00	\$112,500	\$112,500
Route Subtotal												\$112,500
3050012	0.00	0.40	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.4 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.40	EACH	110.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
Route Subtotal												\$10,000
3050013	0.00	0.50	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.5 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.50	EACH	110.00	\$25,000	\$25,000
Route Subtotal												\$25,000
3050150	0.00	1.20	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 1.2 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	1.20	EACH	110.00	\$120,000	\$120,000
Route Subtotal												\$120,000
3050200	0.00	0.80	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.8 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.80	EACH	110.00	\$40,000	\$40,000
Route Subtotal												\$40,000
3050270	0.00	0.20	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.2 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.20	EACH	110.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
Route Subtotal												\$5,000
3050300	0.00	0.58	R0204		Surface and Roadway-Construction-Special project CMES - decommission 0.58 miles	FS - CONT	FS - EMG SUPP	0.58	EACH	110.00	\$14,500	\$14,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 141 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$14,500	
3067000	0.00	3.53	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.31	MILE	225.00	\$520	\$520
Route Subtotal											\$520	
3068000	0.04		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	0.24		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	0.30		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.53		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	0.66	3.75	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			3.09	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$1,544
	0.74		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	0.92		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.05		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	88.00	\$0	\$88
	1.10		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.17		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.25		D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			30.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,500
	1.40		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.46		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.61	1.90	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.30	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$67
	1.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.62		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert seperated under road			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.78		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	1.82		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	2.05		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.06		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	2.20		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 142 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
					Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material							
		2.27	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.27	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		2.28	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.39	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.44	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.45	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert seperated under sholder			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		2.57	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert seperated under sholder			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		2.67	10.45 D0103	834(06)	Drainage-Maintenance-Drainage structure			7.78	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$3,890
		2.69	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.72	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		2.74	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		2.87	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		3.08	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		3.13	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		3.30	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		3.30	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		3.34	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		3.36	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		3.42	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
		3.48	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		3.50	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert			38.00	LN FT	50.00	\$0	\$1,900
		3.52	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
		3.54	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 143 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.61		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.64		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.67		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.78		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.87		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.88		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	3.93		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	3.94		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.00	4.20	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.20	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$45
	4.16		T020103	872(05)	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Sign			1.00	EACH	200.00	\$0	\$200
	4.21		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.28		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	4.35		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.38		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert detached dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.38		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	4.41		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.65		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	4.70		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.73		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.76	5.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance			0.24	MILE	225.00	\$0	\$54
	4.77		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	4.80		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	4.90		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 144 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	5.15		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	5.38	9.71	V0401	851(01)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Logging out stump			4.33	MILE	175.00	\$0	\$758
	5.49		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.50		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.50		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	5.50		R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction			1.00	LS	1500.00	\$0	\$1,500
	5.64		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.71		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	5.79		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	5.94		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	6.07		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.12		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	6.12		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	6.23		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.33		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	6.46		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	6.78		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	6.83		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	6.96		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	7.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	7.13		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	7.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	7.48		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	7.54		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	7.56		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 145 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	7.56		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	7.70		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			4.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$640
	7.82		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	7.84		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
	8.07		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	8.20		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	8.65		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.08		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	9.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.11		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			1.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$160
	9.32		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.39		R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material			50.00	CU YD	7.00	\$0	\$350
	9.44		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.51		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert detached dp			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.62		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	9.83		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			3.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$480
	10.05		V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal			2.00	EACH	160.00	\$0	\$320
Route Subtotal												\$0
3071000	0.00	0.00	T0102	872(02)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
	0.20	0.20	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	0.20	0.20	D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R - 48"x40'	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	29.00	LN FT	200.00	\$5,800	\$5,800
	0.20	0.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	70.00	CU YD	40.00	\$2,800	\$2,800
Route Subtotal												\$9,100



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 146 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
3079011	0.10	0.10	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	24.00	LN FT	50.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.10	0.10	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	0.13	0.13	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	40.00	\$400	\$400
	0.13	0.13	V01	841(01)	Vegetation-Establish ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.19	ACRE	2200.00	\$418	\$418
	0.13	0.13	D020111	FP-251	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Riprap / armor ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	10.00	CU YD	85.00	\$850	\$850
	0.13	0.13	D020103	FP-602	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	31.00	LN FT	200.00	\$6,200	\$6,200
Route Subtotal												\$9,468
3100100	0.43		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.06		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.10		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.23		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.44		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
	1.55	1.55	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain			0.10	MILE	500.00	\$0	\$50
	2.11		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert			1.00	EACH	49.00	\$0	\$49
Route Subtotal												\$0
3100300	0.00	3.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		2.48	MILE	225.00	\$558	\$558
	0.00	3.80	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.60	MILE	225.00	\$585	\$585
	0.80	0.80	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	CU YD	40.00	\$800	\$800
	0.80	0.80	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert PAC TO#16 - 36"x40'	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	LN FT	87.00	\$2,610	\$2,610
	0.80	0.80	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	250.00	CU YD	7.00	\$1,750	\$1,750



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 147 of 148

OLY-RMP-2009 - ROAD MAINTENANCE PLAN OLYMPIC NF FY 2009 (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	3.50	3.50	V01	841(01)	Vegetation-Establish PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.23	ACRE	2200.00	\$506	\$506
	3.80	5.10	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization PAC TO#16	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.40	MILE	15000.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	5.80	5.80	T0102	872(02)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Sign ARRA PROJECT CIM-0609-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.00	EACH	100.00	\$100	\$100
Route Subtotal												\$12,909
3100400	0.00	2.90	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		1.89	MILE	225.00	\$425	\$425
Route Subtotal												\$425
3116000	0.00	5.00	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance PAC TO#14	FS - CONT		3.27	MILE	225.00	\$736	\$736
Route Subtotal												\$736
Plan Total												\$8,145,939



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

< Last Page >

Report Title:	Detail Road Maintenance Plan
Report Date:	Thu, 23 Jul 2009 19:00:33 -0500
Run by:	TERKERT
Total page number including trailer:	148

Select By

Road Maintenance Plan:	OLY-RMP-2009
Planned Accomplish By:	%
Managing Org:	%

Sorted By

Sort by: Route ID, Task BMP/EMP

Notes

Tables Used: II_RTE_TASKS_V